Maureen Milligan, President & CEO

Key Points:

• Scope of federal

Medicaid funding

• Related Federal Risks

• Medicaid Rates; IGT

Dependence & Risk

2

• Federal Funding - 57% of Medicaid and Uninsured
hospital payments.

Federal Funding – Majority of
Texas Medicaid Financing

Included Medicaid base payments plus the UC program and Delivery System Incentive Payment Program (DSRIP) under the 1115 waiver, the DSH program and the

Network Adequacy Incentive Payment (NAIP) program payments.

3

• Adverse impacts to TX:

– Reductions in  federal
Medicaid funding (Caps)

– Policy changes increasing
the uninsured

– Increasing underinsurance
(too high deductibles,
uncovered costs, etc.)

– Unfavorable CMS Waiver
Funding Decisions
(UC/DSRIP)

– TX property tax caps

Federal & State Health Risks

Source is HMA analysis of Texas Uncompensated care including provider payments as a percentage of costs.

4

• Budget Neutrality: Functions as a CAP freezing
underfunded Medicaid & uninsured programs.

• Already limiting TX’ ability to make payments - UHRIP.

Waiver Risks - Illustration

Summary of Unreimbursed Costs, FY 2017 Pro Forma

In Millions Medicaid Uninsured Total

Unreimbursed cost, participating hospitals (1) ($3,804) ($5,517) ($9,321)

Non-program hospitals (1) ($63) ($221) ($284)

Unreimbursed cost, before supplemental payments ($3,867) ($5,737) ($9,605)

GME pool (2) $31 $0 $31

DSH pool (2) $560 $1,162 $1,722

Unreimbursed cost, after supplemental payments ($3,277) ($4,575) ($7,852)

Pro forma effect, Medicaid expansion $0 $0 $0

Pro forma effect, DSH reductions (3) $0 ($749) ($749)

Unreimbursed cost, after pro forma adjustments

(4)
($3,277) ($5,324) ($8,601)

5

• Budget Neutrality

• Higher uncompensated care & Texas

uninsured rates – TX demographics

• DSRIP – Phase down & uninsured %

• Waiver Method of Finance –

possible federal disallowance

• Provider budget cycles and funding

instability

• Uncertainty at the federal level

overshadows this discussion &

highlights the need for as much

stability as possible at the state

and local levels.

Waiver Risks

6

• Waiver funding today – critical, but if there is insufficient
budget neutrality or flexibility and elimination of DSRIP:

• Should TX consider a different path? E.g., hospital carve out